

www.hispanicwomenofweldcounty.com

P.O. Box 516 Greeley, CO 80632 (970)400-1834 Treasurer.hwwc@gmail.com EIN 84-1350213

Hispanic Women of Weld County ANNUAL REPORT

MISSION STATEMENT

To promote Hispanic Women through nurturing, networking, and skill building.

Dear Friends,

We are so excited to share our first annual report with you! We are extremely grateful for all the support and connections that have helped us grow as an organization. Our scholarship program continues to impact our community and we plan to expand it again in 2024. We have learned a lot and look forward to continuing to serve the women and community in Weld County. This year:

- We held workshops on Women's self-defense, Homeownership, and auto basics.
- We raised over \$3,600 for a woman from our community who was diagnosed with Cancer.
- We now provide scholarships to three groups:
 - Non-traditional scholarship sustaining scholarship, where recipients can renew this scholarship up to four times, once per academic year.
 - Non-traditional scholarships to Latina women in our community who are pursuing their post-grad education (Master's and Doctorate Degrees)
 - Traditional scholarships to young women in our community that are pursuing educational goals right out of high school.
- We raised over \$17k in individual and business contributions and over \$32k in grants.

It is incredible to see what our members do when they are given the chance and encouragement to take the lead. This new year will bring more opportunities and challenges. We look forward to it all and hope to see you along the way!

In gratitude,

Angela Larsen Secretary The following is an overview of Hispanic Women of Weld County's income and expenses for the fiscal year that ended December 31, 2023:

Revenues	
Fundraising Efforts	\$24,995.08
Grants	\$32,500
Individual and Business Donations	\$17,131.11
Membership, Merchandise, Interest	\$1,486.95
Total revenues and support	\$76,113.14
Expenses	
Scholarships	\$9,500
Community Outreach	\$5,799.01
Operating Expenses	\$16,072.52
Fundraising expenses	\$10,057.13
Total expenses	\$41,428.66
Net assets at end of year	\$34,684.48
(accumulated)	

Board of Directors 2023

Brenda Madrid, President Miriam Lievano, Vice President Angela Larsen, Secretary Patricia Garcia-Nelson, Treasurer Juanita Puga, Historian/Parliamentarian Yenny Rodriguez, Public Relations

Hispanic Women of Weld County is tax-exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.